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•   Worksop   •   New Ollerton   •   Nottingham

•   Retford   •   New Ollerton   •   Nottingham

•   New Ollerton   •   Nottingham •   Nottingham   •   New Ollerton

•   Nottingham   •   New Ollerton   •   Worksop

•   Nottingham   •   New Ollerton   •   Retford

Key

MF Monday to Friday only

S Saturday only

Key

MF Monday to Friday only

SUNDAY and Bank Holidays 

SA SA SA

Worksop Ashby Hotel 0845 - -

Worksop Bus Station 0905 1305 1705

Worksop Town Hall 0907 1307 1707

Carburton Crossroads 0915 1315 1715

Budby Village 0918 1318 1718

New Ollerton Briar Rd 0929 1329 1729

New Ollerton Briar Rd 0931 1331 1731

Old Ollerton Hop Pole 0934 1334 1734

Sherwood Forest Visitor C 0940 1340 1740

Edwinstowe Stanton Arms 0942 1342 1742

Rufford Country Park 0947 1347 1747

Bilsthorpe Stanton Arms 0952 1352 1752

Farnsfield The Lion 1002 1402 1802

White Post Farm 1005 1405 1805

Redhill Ram Inn 1016 1416 1816

Daybrook Square 1019 1419 1819

Nottingham Victoria Bus St 1031 1431 1831

MONDAY TO SATURDAY (excluding Bank Holidays) 
SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA
MF S

Worksop Bus Station 0540 0720 0815 0940 1140 1340 1540 1740

Worksop Town Hall 0543 0723 0818 0943 1143 1343 1543 1743

Carburton Crossroads 0551 0731 0826 0951 1151 1351 1551 1751

Budby Village 0554 0734 0829 0954 1154 1354 1554 1754

New Ollerton Briar Rd 0600 0740 0835 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800

New Ollerton Briar Rd 0605 0745 - 1005 1205 1405 1605 1805

Old Ollerton Hop Pole 0608 0748 - 1008 1208 1408 1608 1808

Sherwood Forest Visitor C - - - 1018 1218 1418 1618 - 

Edwinstowe High Street 0613 0753 - 1020 1220 1420 1620 1812

Rufford Country Park 0618 0758 - 1025 1225 1425 1625 1816

Bilsthorpe Stanton Arms 0626 - - 1033 1233 1433 1633 1822

Farnsfield The Lion 0636 - - 1043 1243 1443 1643 1831

White Post Farm 0639 - - 1046 1246 1446 1646 1834

Redhill Ram Inn 0650 0818 - 1057 1257 1457 1657 1845

Daybrook Square 0655 0823 - 1102 1302 1502 1702 1847

Nottingham Victoria Bus St 0710 0838 - 1117 1317 1517 1717 1900

MONDAY TO SATURDAY (excluding Bank Holidays) 
SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA
MF

New Ollerton Briar Rd 0605 0705 0745 0835 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1520 1605 1735 1805

Old Ollerton Hop Pole 0608 0708 0748 0838 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1523 1608 1738 1808

Sherwood Forest Visitor C - - - 0848 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 - 1618 - - 

Edwinstowe High 0613 0713 0753 0850 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 - 1620 1743 1812

Rufford Country Park 0618 0718 0758 0855 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1530 1625 1748 1816

Bilsthorpe Stanton Arms 0626 0726 - 0903 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1538 1633 1746 1822

Farnsfield The Lion 0636 0736 - 0913 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1548 1643 1806 1831

White Post Farm 0639 0739 - 0916 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1551 1646 1809 1834

Redhill Ram Inn 0650 0750 0818 0927 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1602 1657 1820 1845

Daybrook Square 0655 0755 0823 0932 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1607 1702 1825 1847

Nottingham Victoria Bus St 0710 0810 0838 0947 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1622 1717 1840 1900

Key

MF Monday to Friday only

S Saturday only

▲ On schooldays runs via Dukeries Academy at 0826 and Briar Road, New Ollerton at 0831

0000 Times in red are service 14

MONDAY TO SATURDAY (excluding Bank Holidays) 
SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA
MF S MF ▲

Nottingham Victoria Bus St - - 0720 0920 1120 1320 1520 1725 - 1920

Daybrook Square - - 0729 0929 1129 1329 1529 1734 - 1929

Redhill Ram Inn - - 0735 0935 1135 1335 1535 1742 - 1935

White Post Farm - - 0746 0946 1146 1346 1546 1753 - 1945

Farnsfield The Lion - - 0749 0949 1149 1349 1549 1756 - 1948

Bilsthorpe Stanton Arms - - 0758 0958 1158 1358 1558 1805 - 1957

Rufford Country Park - - 0806 1006 1206 1406 1606 1813 - 2003

Edwinstowe High Street - - - 1009 1209 1409 1609 1816 - 2005

Edwinstowe West Lane - 0812 - 1012 1212 1412 1612 1819 - 2007

Sherwood Forest Visitor C - - - 1016 1216 1416 1616 - - -

Old Ollerton Hop Pole - - 0812 1023 1223 1423 1623 1823 - 2011

New Ollerton Briar Rd - 0821 0816 1027 1227 1427 1627 1827 - 2015

New Ollerton Briar Rd 0745 0840 0840 1030 1230 1430 1630 1830 1910 2020

Budby Village 0750 0845 0845 1035 1235 1435 1635 1835 1915 2025

Carburton Crossroads 0753 0848 0848 1038 1238 1438 1638 1838 1918 2028

Worksop Bus Station 0805 0900 0900 1050 1250 1450 1650 1850 1930 2040

MONDAY TO SATURDAY (excluding Bank Holidays) 

SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA
MF ▲

Nottingham Victoria Bus St 0720 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1630 1725 1850 1920

Daybrook Square 0729 0829 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1639 1734 1859 1929

Redhill Ram Inn 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1645 1742 1905 1935

White Post Farm 0746 0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1656 1753 1915 1945

Farnsfield The Lion 0749 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1659 1756 1918 1948

Bilsthorpe Stanton Arms 0758 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1708 1805 1927 1957

Rufford Country Park 0806 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1716 1813 1933 2003

Edwinstowe High Street - 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1719 1816 1935 2005

Edwinstowe West Lane - 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1722 1819 1937 2007

Sherwood Forest Visitor C - 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1726 - - -

Old Ollerton Hop Pole 0812 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1733 1823 1941 2011

New Ollerton Briar Rd 0816 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1737 1827 1945 2015

SUNDAY and Bank Holidays 

SA SA SA

Nottingham Victoria Bus St 1045 1445 1845

Daybrook Square 1055 1455 1855

Redhill Ram Inn 1100 1500 1900

White Post Farm 1111 1511 1910

Farnsfield The Lion 1114 1514 1913

Bilsthorpe Stanton Arms 1123 1523 1921

Rufford Country Park 1129 1529 1929

Edwinstowe West Lane 1137 1537 1932

Sherwood Forest Visitor C 1139 1539 -

Old Ollerton Hop Pole 1145 1545 1935

New Ollerton Briar Rd 1148 1548 1938

New Ollerton Briar Rd 1150 1550 1940

Budby Village 1155 1555 1945

Carburton Crossroads 1158 1558 1948

Worksop Bus Station 1210 1610 2000

SUNDAY and Bank Holidays

SA SA SA SA SA

1045 1245 1445 1645 1845

1055 1255 1455 1655 1855

1100 1300 1500 1700 1900

1111 1311 1511 1711 1910

1114 1314 1514 1714 1913

1123 1323 1523 1723 1921

1129 1329 1529 1729 1929

1133 1333 1533 1733 1931

1137 1337 1537 1737 1932

1139 1339 1539 1739 -

1145 1345 1545 1745 1935

1148 1348 1548 1748 1938

Key

SD Schooldays only

SSH Saturdays and School Holidays only

▲ Serves Walesby at 0810 and Dukeries Academy at 0825

▲ Serves Dukeries Academy at 1515

SUNDAY and Bank Holidays 

SA SA

Retford Bus Station 1045 1445

Retford Railway Station 1050 1450

Ordsall West Hill Rd 1055 1455

Elkesley Headland Avenue 1105 1505

Tuxford Sun Inn 1115 1515

Kirton 1122 1522

New Ollerton Briar Rd          1130 1530

New Ollerton Briar Rd  1131 1531

Old Ollerton Hop Pole 1134 1534

Sherwood Forest Visitor C 1140 1540

Edwinstowe High Street 1142 1542

Rufford Country Park 1147 1547

Bilsthorpe Stanton Arms 1152 1552

Farnsfield The Lion 1202 1602

White Post Farm 1205 1605

Redhill Ram Inn 1216 1616

Daybrook Square 1219 1619

Nottingham Victoria Bus St 1231 1631

MONDAY TO SATURDAY (excluding Bank Holidays) 
SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA

SD ▲ SSH SSH SD ▲
Retford Bus Station 0615 0730 0745 1015 1215 1415 1415 1645 1825

Retford Railway Station 0620 0735 0750 1020 1220 1420 1420 1650 1830

Ordsall West Hill Rd 0625 0740 0755 1025 1225 1425 1425 1655 1835

Elkesley Headland Avenue 0635 0750 0805 1035 1235 1435 1435 1705 1845

Tuxford Sun Inn 0645 0800 0815 1045 1245 1445 1445 1715 1855

Kirton 0652 - 0822 1052 1252 1452 1452 1722 1902

New Ollerton Briar Rd          0700 0830 0830 1100 1300 1500 1520 1730 1910

New Ollerton Briar Rd  0705 0835 0835 1105 1305 1520 1520 1735 -

Old Ollerton Hop Pole 0708 0838 0838 1108 1308 1523 1523 1738 -

Sherwood Forest Visitor C - 0848 0848 1118 1318 - - - -

Edwinstowe High Street 0713 0850 0850 1120 1320 - - 1743 -

Rufford Country Park 0718 0855 0855 1125 1325 1530 1530 1748 -

Bilsthorpe Stanton Arms 0726 0903 0903 1133 1333 1538 1538 1756 -

Farnsfield The Lion 0736 0913 0913 1143 1343 1548 1548 1806 -

White Post Farm 0739 0916 0916 1146 1346 1551 1551 1809 -

Redhill Ram Inn 0750 0927 0927 1157 1357 1602 1602 1820 -

Daybrook Square 0755 0932 0932 1202 1402 1607 1607 1825 -

Nottingham Victoria Bus St 0810 0947 0947 1217 1417 1622 1622 1840 -

To comply with Department for Transport guidance, this service connects at New Ollerton.
The connection is guaranteed and passengers may stay on the vehicle.

To comply with Department for Transport guidance, this service connects at New Ollerton.
The connection is guaranteed and passengers may stay on the vehicle. To comply with Department for Transport guidance, this service connects at New Ollerton.

The connection is guaranteed and passengers may stay on the vehicle.

Key

SSH Saturdays and School Holidays only

SD Schooldays

▲ Runs via Church Street, New Ollerton at 1540

▲ Runs via Dukeries Academy at 1532 and Walesby at 1542

MONDAY TO SATURDAY (excluding Bank Holidays) 
SA SA SA SA SA SA SA

SSH ▲ SD ▲
Nottingham Victoria Bus St 0820 1020 1220 1420 1420 1630 1850

Daybrook Square 0829 1029 1229 1429 1429 1639 1859

Redhill Ram Inn 0835 1035 1235 1435 1435 1645 1905

White Post Farm 0846 1046 1246 1446 1446 1656 1915

Farnsfield The Lion 0849 1049 1249 1449 1449 1659 1918

Bilsthorpe Stanton Arms 0858 1058 1258 1458 1458 1708 1927

Rufford Country Park 0906 1106 1306 1506 1506 1716 1933

Edwinstowe High Street 0909 1109 1309 1509 1509 1719 1935

Edwinstowe West Lane 0912 1112 1312 1512 1512 1722 1937

Sherwood Forest Visitor C 0916 1116 1316 1516 1516 1726 -

Old Ollerton Hop Pole 0923 1123 1323 1523 1523 1733 1941

New Ollerton Briar Rd 0927 1127 1327 1527 1527 1737 1945

New Ollerton Briar Rd 0930 1130 1330 1527 1527 1740 1950

Kirton 0936 1136 1336 1546 - 1746 1956

Tuxford Sun Inn 0944 1144 1344 1554 1554 1754 2004

Elkesley Headland Avenue 0954 1154 1354 1604 1604 1804 2014

Ordsall West Hill Rd 1001 1201 1401 1611 1611 1811 2021

Retford Railway Station 1006 1206 1406 1616 1616 1816 2026

Retford Bus Station 1010 1210 1410 1620 1620 1820 2030

SUNDAY and Bank Holidays 

SA SA

Nottingham Victoria Bus St 1245 1645

Daybrook Square 1255 1655

Redhill Ram Inn 1300 1700

White Post Farm 1311 1711

Farnsfield The Lion 1314 1714

Bilsthorpe Stanton Arms 1323 1723

Rufford Country Park 1329 1729

Edwinstowe West Lane 1337 1737

Sherwood Forest Visitor C 1339 1739

Old Ollerton Hop Pole 1345 1745

New Ollerton Briar Rd 1348 1748

New Ollerton Briar Rd 1350 1750

Kirton 1356 1756

Tuxford Sun Inn 1404 1804

Elkesley Headland Avenue 1414 1814

Ordsall West Hill Rd 1421 1821

Retford Railway Station 1426 1826

Retford Bus Station 1430 1830

To comply with Department for Transport guidance, this service connects at New Ollerton.
The connection is guaranteed and passengers may stay on the vehicle.

SUNDAY and Bank Holidays

SA SA SA SA SA

0931 1131 1331 1531 1731

0934 1134 1334 1534 1734

0940 1140 1340 1540 1740

0942 1142 1342 1542 1742

0947 1147 1347 1547 1747

0952 1152 1352 1552 1752

1002 1202 1402 1602 1802

1005 1205 1405 1605 1805

1016 1216 1416 1616 1816

1019 1219 1419 1619 1819

1031 1231 1431 1631 1831

Key

MF Monday to Friday only

▲ On schooldays runs via Dukeries Academy at 0826 and Briar Road, New Ollerton at 0831


